

Shashi Pal vs. HRTC

Ex. Pet. No.1278 of 2025

22.08.2025

Present: Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul, Advocate for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Rahul, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks time to file compliance affidavit. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 8th October, 2025 before the appropriate Bench.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 22, 2025
(naveen)