

**Shashi Pal Vs. HRTC & anr**

**Ex.Pet No. 1278 of 2025**

**08.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Final opportunity of two weeks', as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file compliance affidavit/reply. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

October 08, 2025  
*(R.Atal)*